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|EEE 802.31& Fi-F10BaseT

IEEE 802.3ui& Fi-F100BaseT(X) and 100BaseFX
IEEE 802.3abi& FiF1000BaseT(X)

IEEE 802.3zi& A3-F1000BaseX

IEEE 802.3x1& AF-Flow Control
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¢ |EEE 802.1p1& FiFClass of Service

e |EEE 802.1Xi& A-FAuthentication

o |EEE 802.3adi& FiFPort Trunk with LACP

il : IGMP vi/v2, GMRP, GVRP, SNMPv1/v2¢c/v3,
DHCP Server/Client, BootP, TFTP, SNTP, SMTP, RARP,
RMON, HTTP, HTTPS, Telnet, SSH, Syslog, DHCP
Option 66/67/82, EtherNet/IP, Modbus/TCP, LLDP, IEEE
1588 PTP V2, IPv6, NTP Server/Client

MIB: MIB-II, Ethernet-like MIB, P-BRIDGE MIB,
Q-BRIDGE MIB, Bridge MIB, RSTP MIB, RMON MIB

Group 1,2, 3,9

FREiEH: IEEE 802.3xmBEH, TERE
TiRPLE

LR RBATY: 4

RZTTHAVLANE: 64

VLAN IDJEE: VID 1 ~ 4094

IGMP Groups: 256

MACHHEFR K/ 8 K

HEBZHREX/: 2 Mbit

O

RIELLARO: 8010/100Base T(X)FI2/MEBRIHRE, %
£EHH10/100BaseT(X), 100BaseFX (SC/ST#M),
100Base SFPH8/6 D&tk
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10/100/1000BaseT(X)2{ 100/1000Base SFP

=H0O: USBEOES] (BEAEREL)

fiE#E0: USBiETE (AZKEUEL1E A FABC-02-USB)
ZGLEDIERIT: STATE, PWR1, PWR2, FAULT, MSTR/
HEAD, CPLR/TAIL

IREME . 1Pk IRE, fth B R3A@30VDCH,

< TWIAKRMN—

NG : (5B REIM-67001R )

e K042 A@ 24 VDC

e A0.22A@ 48VDC

e 5X0.32/0.16 A @ 110/220 VAC

TR ERIP: 1224

REERIP: 1143

P

h5E: IPSORHIRELR

R=t: 440 x 44 x 280 mm (17.32 x 1.37 x 11.02 in)

EE:4100g
RHEAR: 19 NBRARE
TR

THEREE: -40 ~ 75 °C (-40 ~ 167 °F)

fEHIRE: -40 ~ 85 °C (-40 ~ 185°F)

HXRE: 5 ~ 95% (L)

ZHAE

Safety: UL 60950-1, EN 60950-1

EMI: FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A
EMS: EN 61000-4-2 (ESD) Level 3, EN 61000-4-3 (RS)
Level 3, EN 61000-4-4 (EFT) Level 3, EN 61000-4-5
(Surge) Level 3, EN 61000-4-6 (CS) Level 3, EN 61000-
4-8, EN 61000-4-11

Rail Traffic: EN 50121-4

Shock: |EC 60068-2-27

Freefall: IEC 60068-2-32

Vibration: |IEC 60068-2-6

SE. BB MMoxaMis, KB IHAMEEA.

MTBF (FchpErdie)

Bid: 643, 945 hrs

#4E E : Telcordia (Bellcore), GB

3A@240VAC 1R48
FRiRmK RAEHA: 5
HNEE: 24 VDC (18 ~ 36 VDC), 48 VDC (36 ~ 72 VDO),
5110/220 VAC (85 ~ 264 VAC)
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